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International Conference on Advances in Engineering, Technology and Contemporary Management Trends (ICAETCMT) is a 

forum for presenting excellent results and new challenges facing in all fields of Engineering and Management. It aims at bringing 

together the researchers, scientists, engineers, and scholar students in all areas of Engineering, Technology and provides an         

international forum for the dissemination of original research results, new ideas and practical development experiences which 

concentrate on both theory and practices.

The conference has the focus on the frontier topics in the Computer Science, Civil, Mechanical, Electrical and Electronics              

Engineering subjects. ICAETCMT 2019 will be held during 20th September 2019 in Hotel Annapurna, Kathmandu. The confer-

ence is jointly organised by the Lord Buddha Education Foundation (LBEF Campus) ,  Institute for engineering research and             

publication (IFERP) and Patan College for Professional Studies. 
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Important Dates

 Early Bird

30th June 2019

Last date of Abstract 

submission

20th July 2019

Registration Deadline
25th July 2019

International Conference on Advances in Engineering, Technology and Contemporary Management Trends (ICAETCMT) is a 

forum for presenting excellent results and new challenges facing in all fields of Engineering and Management. It aims at bringing 

together the researchers, scientists, engineers, and scholar students in all areas of Engineering, Technology and provides an         

international forum for the dissemination of original research results, new ideas and practical development experiences which 

concentrate on both theory and practices.

The conference has the focus on the frontier topics in the Computer Science, Civil, Mechanical, Electrical and Electronics              

Engineering subjects. ICAETCMT 2019 will be held during 20th September 2019 in Hotel Annapurna, Kathmandu. The confer-

ence is jointly organised by the Lord Buddha Education Foundation (LBEF Campus) ,  Institute for engineering research and             

publication (IFERP) and Patan College for Professional Studies. 

BANK DETAILS

Registration Fee

Technoarete Research and Development Association

BANK NAME   : Kotak Mahindra Bank

Account number : 3311747350

IFSC Code            : KKBK0000466

MICR-No            : 600485006

Swift Code           : KKBKINBB

Branch            : Kodambakkam, Chennai

Country                : INDIA

                                                      Admittance                                                                                    Early bird Registration Standard Registration Onspot Resistration

Students

Academicians/

Research Scholar

Listener*

(Academicians/Students)

Listener *(Industry 

Professionals)

Scopus Publication

Accompanying 

Person

Nepal(LBEF Participants)

FOREIGNERS

Nepal(LBEF Participants)

FOREIGNERS

Nepal(LBEF Participants)

FOREIGNERS

Nepal(LBEF Participants)

FOREIGNERS

Nepal(LBEF Participants)

FOREIGNERS

Nepal(LBEF Participants)

FOREIGNERS

12200 INR

$215

14000 INR

$275

3500 INR

$175

6000 INR

$175

13500 INR

$175

11500 INR

$175

13700 INR

$240

15500 INR

$300

5000 INR

$199

7500 INR

$199

15000 INR

$199

13000 INR

$200

20000 INR

$310

20000 INR

$310

20000 INR

$310

20000 INR

$310

20000 INR

$310

20000 INR

$310

Category



Registration Deadline
25th July 2019

Computer Science and Engineering

Call For Paper

Advanced Databases

Advanced Operating Systems

Animation and artificial intelligence

Compiler Optimization Techniques

Programming Languages.

CAD-CAM.

Mechanical Engineering

Automobile engineering

Computational Fluid Dynamics

Engines and Heat exchangers

Fault diagnosis

Fluid mechanics

Gas Dynamics and Jet Propulsion

Chemical Engineering

Organic Chemistry

Chemical engineering end thermodynamics

Environmental science and engineering

Material Science and technology

Chemical process and plant safety

Food technology

Fundamental and Applied Sciences

Animal and plant science

Ceramic engineering

Conservation management

Ecology

Health sciences

Life sciences

General Management

International Business

Strategy Marketing

Supply Chain Management

Operations Management

Organization Studies

Civil Engineering

Advanced concrete technology

Architecture and town planning

Bridge engineering

Building Design, Construction, and Operation

Construction Planning, Scheduling and Control

Concrete science and technology

Biomedical Engineering Management

Bioinformatics.

Bioinstrumentation.

Biomaterials.

Biomechanics.

BioMEMS.

Biosignal Processing.

Biotechnology.

Electronics and Communication

ASIC AND FPGA DESIGN

DIGITAL SWITCHING AND TRANSMISSION

Filters

Image processing

Information Security

Radar & Satellite communication

Electrical and Electronics

Control systems

Control Theory and Application Electronic Materials

Electrical Machines, Drivers and Application

Electrical Traction Systems and Control

Micro Machines

MEMS-Related Technology

Process control



Scientific Agenda

Contact us

Conference Venue

Program Manager

Call/ Whatsapp : +91-98840 78406 

                            +1 - 202-754-8501

Mail Id : info@icaetcmt.com

Hotel Annapurna

Durbar Marg, Kathmandu, Nepal

www.icaetcmt.com

    Timing                                    Session

09:00 A.M                                    Registration

09.30 A.M                                    Inaugural Function

10.00 A.M                                    Keynote Speech

10:45 P.M                                    Break

11:00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M Presentation

1:00 P.M                                    Lunch

2:00 P.M. to 3.45 P.M           Presentation

03:45 P.M                                   Break

04:00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M            Presentation

5.00 P.M                                    End of the Day
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