





# ICAETCMT-19

## th September 2019

Kathmandu, Nepal

Institute For Engineering Research and Publication (IFERP)

Lord Buddha Education Foundation (LBEF Campus)

Patan College for Professional Studies

info@icaetcmt.com/www.icaetcmt.com

## ABOUT CONFERENCE

International Conference on Advances in Engineering, Technology and Contemporary Management Trends (ICAETCMT) is a forum for presenting excellent results and new challenges facing in all fields of Engineering and Management. It aims at bringing together the researchers, scientists, engineers, and scholar students in all areas of Engineering, Technology and provides an international forum for the dissemination of original research results, new ideas and practical development experiences which concentrate on both theory and practices.

The conference has the focus on the frontier topics in the Computer Science, Civil, Mechanical, Electrical and Electronics Engineering subjects. ICAETCMT 2019 will be held during 20th September 2019 in Hotel Annapurna, Kathmandu. The conference is jointly organised by the Lord Buddha Education Foundation (LBEF Campus), Institute for engineering research and publication (IFERP) and Patan College for Professional Studies.

## EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE



## **REGISTRATION FEE**

### Category

Admittance		Early bird Registration	Standard Registration	Onspot Resistration
Students	Nepal(LBEF Participants)	12200 INR	13700 INR	20000 INR
	FOREIGNERS	\$215	\$240	\$310
Academicians/	Nepal(LBEF Participants)	14000 INR	15500 INR	20000 INR
Research Scholar	FOREIGNERS	\$275	\$300	\$310
Listener*	Nepal(LBEF Participants)	3500 INR	5000 INR	20000 INR
(Academicians/Students)	FOREIGNERS	\$175	\$199	\$310
Listener *(Industry	Nepal(LBEF Participants)	6000 INR	7500 INR	20000 INR
Professionals)	FOREIGNERS	\$175	\$199	\$310
Scopus Publication	Nepal(LBEF Participants)	13500 INR	15000 INR	20000 INR
	FOREIGNERS	\$175	\$199	\$310
Accompanying	Nepal(LBEF Participants)	11500 INR	13000 INR	20000 INR
Person	FOREIGNERS	\$175	\$200	\$310

## **BANK DETAILS**

Technoarete Research and Development Association			
BANK NAME :	Kotak Mahindra Bank		
Account number :	3311747350		
IFSC Code :	KKBK0000466		
MICR-No :	600485006		
Swift Code :	KKBKINBB		
Branch :	Kodambakkam, Chennai		
Country :	INDIA		

**IMPORTANT DATES** Early Bird 30<sup>th</sup> June 2019 Last date of Abstract submission 20<sup>th</sup> July 2019 **Registration Deadline** 25<sup>th</sup> July 2019

## CALL FOR PAPER

Computer Science and Engineering

Advanced Databases Advanced Operating Systems Animation and artificial intelligence **Compiler Optimization Techniques** Programming Languages. CAD-CAM.

Electronics and Communication ASIC AND FPGA DESIGN DIGITAL SWITCHING AND TRANSMISSION Filters Image processing Information Security Radar & Satellite communication

#### Electrical and Electronics

Control systems Control Theory and Application Electronic Materials Electrical Machines, Drivers and Application Electrical Traction Systems and Control Micro Machines MEMS-Related Technology Process control

#### Mechanical Engineering

Automobile engineering **Computational Fluid Dynamics** Engines and Heat exchangers Fault diagnosis Fluid mechanics Gas Dynamics and Jet Propulsion

### **Civil Engineering**

Advanced concrete technology Architecture and town planning Bridge engineering Building Design, Construction, and Operation Construction Planning, Scheduling and Control Health sciences Concrete science and technology

#### **Biomedical Engineering**

Bioinformatics. Bioinstrumentation. Biomaterials. Biomechanics. BioMEMS. **Biosignal** Processing. Biotechnology.

#### Chemical Engineering

Organic Chemistry Chemical engineering end thermodynamics Environmental science and engineering Material Science and technology Chemical process and plant safety Food technology

### Fundamental and Applied Sciences

Animal and plant science Ceramic engineering Conservation management Ecology Life sciences

#### Management

General Management International Business Strategy Marketing Supply Chain Management **Operations Management Organization Studies** 



Organized by Institute For Engineering Research and Publication (IFERP)

Lord Buddha Education Foundation (LBEF Campus)

Patan College for Professional Studies

## SCIENTIFIC AGENDA

Timing

09:00 A.M

09.30 A.M

10.00 A.M

10:45 P.M

11:00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M

1:00 P.M

2:00 P.M. to 3.45 P.M

03:45 P.M

04:00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M

5.00 P.M

Inaugural Function

Keynote Speech

Break

Session

Registration

Presentation

Lunch

Presentation

Break

Presentation

End of the Day

Conference Venue Hotel Annapurna Durbar Marg, Kathmandu, Nepal Contact us Program Manager Call/ Whatsapp : +91-98840 78406 +1 - 202-754-8501

Mail Id : info@icaetcmt.com

www.icaetcmt.com